
IHSA AA Cross Country Regional-Troy,IL 

October 19, 2016 

 
Endurance Race Timing http://enduranceracetiming.com 

 
Overall Finish List - Boys 

Boys Varsity 3M 

  

Qualifying Teams: 6 Individuals: 5 

O'All 
Place 

Adj 
Place 

Bib 
No 

Name Team Time Pace Grade Qualifier 

1 1 473 Zach Young Marion (H.S.) 16:13.07 5:24/M Sr TM 

2 2 1159 Jake Schwartz Waterloo (H.S.) 16:14.04 5:25/M Sr TM 

3 3 464 John Bruce Marion (H.S.) 16:15.48 5:25/M Fr TM 

4 4 495 Ethan Price Mascoutah 16:18.78 5:26/M Sr TM 

5 5 327 Atlantis Green Carbondale (H.S.) 16:26.63 5:29/M Sr TM 

6 6 1114 Hagan Schneider Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 16:52.66 5:37/M Sr IND 

7 7 427 Emilio Rivera Herrin (H.S.) 16:53.81 5:38/M Jr TM 

8 8 447 Jacob Plocher Highland 16:55.06 5:38/M Sr IND 

9 9 425 Michael Oliver Herrin (H.S.) 16:56.28 5:39/M So TM 

10 10 492 Brandon Johnson Mascoutah 17:01.36 5:40/M Jr TM 

11 11 488 Casmir Cozzi Mascoutah 17:05.17 5:42/M So TM 

12 12 465 Levi Bryant Marion (H.S.) 17:12.16 5:44/M Jr TM 

13 13 326 Ethan Cherry Carbondale (H.S.) 17:12.25 5:44/M So TM 

14 14 1158 Adam Robson Waterloo (H.S.) 17:16.07 5:45/M Jr TM 

15 15 402 Bryuan Manuel East St. Louis (Sr.) 17:20.77 5:47/M Jr IND 

16 16 468 Julian McPhail Marion (H.S.) 17:22.82 5:47/M Jr TM 

17 17 1156 Jackson McAlister Waterloo (H.S.) 17:30.50 5:50/M Fr TM 

18 18 469 Ryan Melvin Marion (H.S.) 17:32.66 5:51/M Jr TM 

19 19 471 Michael Rutkowski Marion (H.S.) 17:38.50 5:53/M Jr TM 

20 20 1132 Deric Patton Troy (Triad) 17:38.98 5:53/M So TM 

21 21 1161 Eli Ward Waterloo (H.S.) 17:40.25 5:53/M Fr TM 

22 22 1138 Jarod Willis Troy (Triad) 17:41.40 5:54/M Fr TM 

23 23 1106 Nate Blevins Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 17:44.89 5:55/M Jr IND 

24 24 491 Chris Ferguson-Scott Mascoutah 17:46.38 5:55/M Sr TM 

25 25 451 Gabe Sherrill Highland 17:46.81 5:55/M Jr IND 

26 26 489 Chris Crossen Mascoutah 17:47.67 5:56/M So TM 

27 27 1137 Ben Walter Troy (Triad) 17:52.39 5:57/M Fr TM 

28 28 1129 Zach Jung Troy (Triad) 17:55.59 5:58/M Sr TM 

29 29 496 Patrick Thompson Mascoutah 17:55.79 5:58/M Jr TM 

30 30 1130 Zach Knopf Troy (Triad) 17:56.07 5:59/M Jr TM 

31 31 332 Shawn Veras Carbondale (H.S.) 18:01.85 6:00/M Jr TM 

32 32 497 Braeden Williams Mascoutah 18:04.81 6:01/M Jr TM 

33 33 428 Colton Towle Herrin (H.S.) 18:09.25 6:03/M Jr TM 

34 34 329 Shawn McKitrick Carbondale (H.S.) 18:09.96 6:03/M Jr TM 

http://enduranceracetiming.com/


35 35 448 Brylee Portell Highland 18:18.08 6:06/M Fr  

36 36 1152 Noah Hays Waterloo (H.S.) 18:20.60 6:07/M Sr TM 

37 37 331 Adam Russell Carbondale (H.S.) 18:21.40 6:07/M So TM 

38 38 401 Kortez Matthews East St. Louis (Sr.) 18:21.40 6:07/M Jr  

39 39 1131 Seth Martin Troy (Triad) 18:22.63 6:07/M So TM 

40 40 360 Corey Jones East St. Louis (Sr.) 18:24.00 6:08/M Sr  

41 41 1112 Evan Owens Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 18:25.30 6:08/M Jr  

42 42 1105 Dylan Blackford Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 18:26.55 6:09/M Sr  

43 43 1151 Matt Dawson Waterloo (H.S.) 18:39.91 6:13/M So TM 

44 44 328 DeArse Howard Carbondale (H.S.) 18:44.53 6:15/M So TM 

45 45 420 David Carlson Herrin (H.S.) 18:46.24 6:15/M So TM 

46 46 429 Brice Williamson Herrin (H.S.) 18:47.66 6:16/M So TM 

47 47 1128 Ryan D'Antonio Troy (Triad) 18:53.55 6:18/M Sr TM 

48 48 442 Bret Cochran Highland 18:53.88 6:18/M Sr  

49 49 325 Vern Beck Carbondale (H.S.) 19:00.72 6:20/M Jr TM 

50 50 443 Nick Hanratty Highland 19:02.92 6:21/M Fr  

51 51 1115 Max Zinzilieta Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 19:03.75 6:21/M Fr  

52 52 345 Drew Wehking Centralia (H.S.) 19:04.25 6:21/M So  

53 53 361 Jahkese King East St. Louis (Sr.) 19:13.22 6:24/M Fr  

54 54 339 Jared Brothers Centralia (H.S.) 19:14.05 6:25/M Fr  

55 55 418 Damon Bordner Herrin (H.S.) 19:16.24 6:25/M So TM 

56 56 404 Damian Smith East St. Louis (Sr.) 19:17.01 6:26/M Jr  

57 57 1155 David Lunk Waterloo (H.S.) 19:17.28 6:26/M Jr TM 

58 58 1108 Ty Crane Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 19:24.34 6:28/M So  

59 59 470 Peyton Robison Marion (H.S.) 19:26.37 6:29/M Sr TM 

60 60 426 Logan Pierce Herrin (H.S.) 19:26.86 6:29/M So TM 

61 61 340 Crede Correll Centralia (H.S.) 19:40.68 6:33/M So  

62 62 344 Matt Speidel Centralia (H.S.) 19:43.71 6:34/M Fr  

63 63 446 Quentin Miller Highland 19:45.84 6:35/M Jr  

64 (< 5) 310 Devin Dowell Cahokia (H.S.) 20:01.50 6:40/M So  

65 64 1104 Michael Barban Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 20:09.60 6:43/M Jr  

66 (< 5) 311 Daylen Foster Cahokia (H.S.) 20:33.89 6:51/M Fr  

67 65 403 Damain Ross East St. Louis (Sr.) 20:40.50 6:53/M So  

68 66 359 Malik Johnson East St. Louis (Sr.) 20:48.29 6:56/M Fr  

69 67 453 Gavin Ware Highland 20:50.01 6:57/M Jr  

70 68 342 Adam Moulder Centralia (H.S.) 21:07.58 7:02/M Fr  

71 (< 5) 315 Vontez Waller Cahokia (H.S.) 21:22.51 7:07/M Jr  

72 69 341 Jake Hardy Centralia (H.S.) 25:38.29 8:33/M Fr  

Team Summary Report - Boys 

Boys Varsity 3M 

  Top 5 ---- Finishers ----   

Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6* 7*     

1 Marion (H.S.) 50 1 3 12 16 18 19 59     

Top 5 Times: 1:24:36.19--- Average Time: 16:55.24          

  

2 Mascoutah 75 4 10 11 24 26 29 32     

Top 5 Times: 1:25:59.36--- Average Time: 17:11.87          



  

3 Waterloo (H.S.) 90 2 14 17 21 36 43 57     

Top 5 Times: 1:27:01.46--- Average Time: 17:24.29          

  

4 Carbondale (H.S.) 120 5 13 31 34 37 44 49     

Top 5 Times: 1:28:12.09--- Average Time: 17:38.42          

  

5 Troy (Triad) 127 20 22 27 28 30 39 47     

Top 5 Times: 1:29:04.43--- Average Time: 17:48.89          

  

6 Herrin (H.S.) 140 7 9 33 45 46 55 60     

Top 5 Times: 1:29:33.24--- Average Time: 17:54.65          

  

7 Mt. Vernon (H.S.) 163 6 23 41 42 51 58 64     

Top 5 Times: 1:30:33.15--- Average Time: 18:06.63          

  

8 Highland 166 8 25 35 48 50 63 67     

Top 5 Times: 1:30:56.75--- Average Time: 18:11.35          

  

9 East St. Louis (Sr.) 202 15 38 40 53 56 65 66     

Top 5 Times: 1:32:36.40--- Average Time: 18:31.28          

  

10 Centralia (H.S.) 297 52 54 61 62 68 69      

Top 5 Times: 1:38:50.27--- Average Time: 19:46.05          

  

Inc. Cahokia (H.S.) 3 finishers            

  

  

Final Team Results - Boys 

Boys Varsity 3M 

Team - Marion (H.S.) Finish Position - 1 

Team Score (places): 50 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:24:36.19 

Ave Time:16:55.24 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 473 Zach Young Sr 1 1 16:13.07 16:13.07 0:00.00 

2 464 John Bruce Fr 3 4 16:15.48 32:28.55 0:02.41 

3 465 Levi Bryant Jr 12 16 17:12.16 49:40.71 0:59.09 

4 468 Julian McPhail Jr 16 32 17:22.82 1:07:03.53 1:09.75 

5 469 Ryan Melvin Jr 18 50 17:32.66 1:24:36.19 1:19.59 

6 471 Michael Rutkowski Jr (19) (69) 17:38.50 1:42:14.69 1:25.43 

7 470 Peyton Robison Sr (59) (128) 19:26.37 2:01:41.06 3:13.30 

  

Team - Mascoutah Finish Position - 2 



Team Score (places): 75 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:25:59.36 

Ave Time:17:11.87 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 495 Ethan Price Sr 4 4 16:18.78 16:18.78 0:00.00 

2 492 Brandon Johnson Jr 10 14 17:01.36 33:20.14 0:42.58 

3 488 Casmir Cozzi So 11 25 17:05.17 50:25.31 0:46.39 

4 491 Chris Ferguson-Scott Sr 24 49 17:46.38 1:08:11.69 1:27.60 

5 489 Chris Crossen So 26 75 17:47.67 1:25:59.36 1:28.89 

6 496 Patrick Thompson Jr (29) (104) 17:55.79 1:43:55.15 1:37.01 

7 497 Braeden Williams Jr (32) (136) 18:04.81 2:01:59.96 1:46.03 

  

Team - Waterloo (H.S.) Finish Position - 3 

Team Score (places): 90 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:27:01.46 

Ave Time:17:24.29 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 1159 Jake Schwartz Sr 2 2 16:14.04 16:14.04 0:00.00 

2 1158 Adam Robson Jr 14 16 17:16.07 33:30.11 1:02.03 

3 1156 Jackson McAlister Fr 17 33 17:30.50 51:00.61 1:16.46 

4 1161 Eli Ward Fr 21 54 17:40.25 1:08:40.86 1:26.21 

5 1152 Noah Hays Sr 36 90 18:20.60 1:27:01.46 2:06.56 

6 1151 Matt Dawson So (43) (133) 18:39.91 1:45:41.37 2:25.87 

7 1155 David Lunk Jr (57) (190) 19:17.28 2:04:58.65 3:03.24 

  

Team - Carbondale (H.S.) Finish Position - 4 

Team Score (places): 120 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:28:12.09 

Ave Time:17:38.42 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 327 Atlantis Green Sr 5 5 16:26.63 16:26.63 0:00.00 

2 326 Ethan Cherry So 13 18 17:12.25 33:38.88 0:45.62 

3 332 Shawn Veras Jr 31 49 18:01.85 51:40.73 1:35.22 

4 329 Shawn McKitrick Jr 34 83 18:09.96 1:09:50.69 1:43.33 

5 331 Adam Russell So 37 120 18:21.40 1:28:12.09 1:54.77 

6 328 DeArse Howard So (44) (164) 18:44.53 1:46:56.62 2:17.90 

7 325 Vern Beck Jr (49) (213) 19:00.72 2:05:57.34 2:34.09 

  

Team - Troy (Triad) Finish Position - 5 

Team Score (places): 127 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:29:04.43 

Ave Time:17:48.89 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 1132 Deric Patton So 20 20 17:38.98 17:38.98 0:00.00 



2 1138 Jarod Willis Fr 22 42 17:41.40 35:20.38 0:02.42 

3 1137 Ben Walter Fr 27 69 17:52.39 53:12.77 0:13.41 

4 1129 Zach Jung Sr 28 97 17:55.59 1:11:08.36 0:16.61 

5 1130 Zach Knopf Jr 30 127 17:56.07 1:29:04.43 0:17.09 

6 1131 Seth Martin So (39) (166) 18:22.63 1:47:27.06 0:43.65 

7 1128 Ryan D'Antonio Sr (47) (213) 18:53.55 2:06:20.61 1:14.57 

  

Team - Herrin (H.S.) Finish Position - 6 

Team Score (places): 140 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:29:33.24 

Ave Time:17:54.65 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 427 Emilio Rivera Jr 7 7 16:53.81 16:53.81 0:00.00 

2 425 Michael Oliver So 9 16 16:56.28 33:50.09 0:02.47 

3 428 Colton Towle Jr 33 49 18:09.25 51:59.34 1:15.44 

4 420 David Carlson So 45 94 18:46.24 1:10:45.58 1:52.43 

5 429 Brice Williamson So 46 140 18:47.66 1:29:33.24 1:53.85 

6 418 Damon Bordner So (55) (195) 19:16.24 1:48:49.48 2:22.43 

7 426 Logan Pierce So (60) (255) 19:26.86 2:08:16.34 2:33.05 

  

Team - Mt. Vernon (H.S.) Finish Position - 7 

Team Score (places): 163 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:30:33.15 

Ave Time:18:06.63 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 1114 Hagan Schneider Sr 6 6 16:52.66 16:52.66 0:00.00 

2 1106 Nate Blevins Jr 23 29 17:44.89 34:37.55 0:52.23 

3 1112 Evan Owens Jr 41 70 18:25.30 53:02.85 1:32.64 

4 1105 Dylan Blackford Sr 42 112 18:26.55 1:11:29.40 1:33.89 

5 1115 Max Zinzilieta Fr 51 163 19:03.75 1:30:33.15 2:11.09 

6 1108 Ty Crane So (58) (221) 19:24.34 1:49:57.49 2:31.68 

7 1104 Michael Barban Jr (64) (285) 20:09.60 2:10:07.09 3:16.94 

  

Team - Highland Finish Position - 8 

Team Score (places): 166 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:30:56.75 

Ave Time:18:11.35 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 447 Jacob Plocher Sr 8 8 16:55.06 16:55.06 0:00.00 

2 451 Gabe Sherrill Jr 25 33 17:46.81 34:41.87 0:51.75 

3 448 Brylee Portell Fr 35 68 18:18.08 52:59.95 1:23.02 

4 442 Bret Cochran Sr 48 116 18:53.88 1:11:53.83 1:58.82 

5 443 Nick Hanratty Fr 50 166 19:02.92 1:30:56.75 2:07.86 

6 446 Quentin Miller Jr (63) (229) 19:45.84 1:50:42.59 2:50.78 

7 453 Gavin Ware Jr (67) (296) 20:50.01 2:11:32.60 3:54.95 



  

Team - East St. Louis (Sr.) Finish Position - 9 

Team Score (places): 202 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:32:36.40 

Ave Time:18:31.28 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 402 Bryuan Manuel Jr 15 15 17:20.77 17:20.77 0:00.00 

2 401 Kortez Matthews Jr 38 53 18:21.40 35:42.17 1:00.63 

3 360 Corey Jones Sr 40 93 18:24.00 54:06.17 1:03.23 

4 361 Jahkese King Fr 53 146 19:13.22 1:13:19.39 1:52.45 

5 404 Damian Smith Jr 56 202 19:17.01 1:32:36.40 1:56.24 

6 403 Damain Ross So (65) (267) 20:40.50 1:53:16.90 3:19.73 

7 359 Malik Johnson Fr (66) (333) 20:48.29 2:14:05.19 3:27.52 

  

Team - Centralia (H.S.) Finish Position - 10 

Team Score (places): 297 
Team Score 
(times): 
1:38:50.27 

Ave Time:19:46.05 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 345 Drew Wehking So 52 52 19:04.25 19:04.25 0:00.00 

2 339 Jared Brothers Fr 54 106 19:14.05 38:18.30 0:09.80 

3 340 Crede Correll So 61 167 19:40.68 57:58.98 0:36.43 

4 344 Matt Speidel Fr 62 229 19:43.71 1:17:42.69 0:39.46 

5 342 Adam Moulder Fr 68 297 21:07.58 1:38:50.27 2:03.33 

6 341 Jake Hardy Fr (69) (366) 25:38.29 2:04:28.56 6:34.04 

  

Team - Cahokia (H.S.) Finish Position - Inc. 

Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times): 

  
Bib 
No 

Name Grade 
O'All 
Place 

Cum 
Place 

Time Cum Time 
Time 
Back 

1 310 Devin Dowell So 
Less 
Than 

5 
  20:01.50 20:01.50 0:00.00 

2 311 Daylen Foster Fr 
Less 
Than 

5 
  20:33.89 40:35.39 0:32.39 

3 315 Vontez Waller Jr 
Less 
Than 

5 
  21:22.51 1:01:57.90 1:21.01 

 


